
TENDER RESULTS 2023 
2023-01 Janitorial Services 
Closing Date March 20, 2023 at 11:30 am  

 

Awarded to:  

Not Awarded  

Tenders Received: Bid Amount 

Glacier Maintenance 4x/week $  89,700 excluding HST 
5x/week $106,340 excluding HST 

  

2023-02 Horticultural Services 
Closing Date March 13, 2023 at 11:30 am 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

True Services Inc.  
87Disco Road 
Etobicoke, ON  M9W 1M3 

 
$46,533.50 including HST 

Tenders Received:  

Milliken Landscaping Ltd.  $68,353.70 including HST  
  

RDF #03-2023 Fire Master Plan 
Closing Date April 4, 2023 at 1:00 pm  

 

Tenders Received/Awarded to: Bid Amount 

The Loomex Group 
925-550 Airport Road 
Peterborough, ON  K9J 0E7 

 
$76,776.00 excluding HST  

  

2023-03 Renovation of Renfrew Town Hall 
Closing Date April 12, 2023 at 11:00 am  

 

Awarded to:  

Chandos Construction LP 
301 Laurier Avenue West 
Ottawa, ON K1P 6M6  

 
$1,070,526 including HST 

Tenders Received:   

Premium Construction $1,100,890 including HST 

MB Ford Construction $1,175,200 including HST 

Jumec Construction Inc.  $1,186,300 including HST 

Thomas Cavanagh Construction Ltd. $1,299,999 including HST 
  

2023-06 Traffic Marking   
Closing Date April 13, 2023 at 10:00 am 

 

Tenders Received/Awarded to:  

Acauline & Signs Inc. 
8634 Bank Street 
Vernon, ON  K0A 3J0 

 
$21,740.54 including HST  



  

02-2023 Argyle/Lochiel Reconstruction Project  
Closing Date April 26, 2023 at 2:00 pm  

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Bonnechere Excavating Inc. 
1 Innovation Drive  
Renfrew, ON  K7V 3Z4 

 
$9,729,541.69 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:  

Thomas Cavanagh Construction Ltd. $9,828,302.40 excluding HST  
  

05-2023 Permanganate Chemical Feed System – Renfrew WTP 
Closing Date April 28, 2023 at 2:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Black and McDonald Limited 
2460 Don Reid Drive 
Ottawa, ON K1H 1E1 

 
$499,999.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Harrington Mechanical Ltd. $546,000.00 excluding HST  
  

2023-04-FD Exhaust System for Fire Hall  
Closing Date August 3, 2023 at 2:30 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Yemen Electric  
499 O’Brien Road  
Renfrew, ON K7V 3Z2 

 
$88,412.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Nederman Canada $103,524.23 excluding HST  
  

2023-16-PW Supply of Multi-Purpose Municipal Tractor 
Closing Date July 18, 2023 at 10:00 am 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Kaercher Municipal North America  
100 Bay Street  
Embrun, ON K0A 1W1 

 
$150,930.04 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Cubex Ltd. $167,649.33 excluding HST  

Joe Johnson Equipment $163,612.00 excluding HST 

 

  



  

2023-10-P&R Parks and Recreation Master Plan  
Closing Date August 3, 2023 at 1:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

thinc design (Tocher Heyblom Design Inc.) 
171 East Liberty Street  
Toronto, ON M6K 3P6 

 
$82,920.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Sierra Planning and Management $83,482.50 excluding HST 
  

2023-11-ED Waterfront Master Plan   
Closing Date August 3, 2023 at 1:30 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

thinc design (Tocher Heyblom Design Inc.) 
171 East Liberty Street  
Toronto, ON M6K 3P6 

 
$29,995.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

IN Engineering Surveying Ltd.  $34,832.50 excluding HST 

WSP Canada Inc. $29,527.50 excluding HST 

Ruhland & Associates Ltd. $29,718.00 excluding HST 

The Planning Partnership $29,945.00 excluding HST 
  

  

2023-17-P&R Supply of Fitness Equipment    
Closing Date July 25, 2023 at 1:30 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Fitness Depot 
499 Industrial Avenue  
Ottawa, ON K1G 0Z1 

 
$139,514.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Matrix  $149,962.56 excluding HST 

Liv North $200,417.53 excluding HST 
  

2023-1-CS Arts, Heritage and Culture Master Plan  
Closing Date August 4, 2023 at 2:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

D Carr Community Solutions  
312 Spencer Street  
Ottawa, ON KM2 2R3 

 
$30,900.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Placemaking Design $32,499.00 excluding HST 

 

  



  

2023-13-CS  
Website Development, Design, Implementation and Training 
Closing Date August 4, 2023 at 2:30 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

B-CITI Inc.  
1864 Rue Suzor-Cote  
Longueil, QC J4N 1P6 

 
$18,000.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

GHD Digital $24,750.00 excluding HST 

Jesse James Creative $25,000.00 excluding HST 

VS Municipal $22,110.00 excluding HST 

Mad Hatter $39,370.00 excluding HST 

Western IT $24,800.00 excluding HST 

Accurate Creative $26,180.00 excluding HST 

Rebel Trail $24,600.00 excluding HST 

Kaizen Project & Consultants Inc. $23,650.00 excluding HST 

Gooseberry (did not register) $24,200.00 excluding HST  
  

2023-09-PW  
Engineering Services Reconstruction Mask to Wrangler Road 
Closing Date June 29, 2023 at 2:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

JP2G Consulting Inc.  
12 International Drive  
Pembroke, ON K8A 6W5 

 
$511,780.00 excluding HST 

Tenders Received:   

Morrison Hershfield $446,625.00 excluding HST 

Robinson Consultants $358,449.00 excluding HST 
  

2023-12-P&R Swinging Bridge Lighting  
Closing Date August 3, 2023 at 2:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

R&R Electric  
43A Garden of Eden Road 
Renfrew, ON K7V 3Z8  

 
$22,500.00 excluding HST 

  

2023-15-CS McDougall Mill Museum Window Replacement  
Closing Date October 3, 2023 at 1:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Iron Rain Windows & Doors 
196 Calvington Avenue  
Kanata, ON K2T 0H9  

 
$56,421.18 HST included  



Tenders Received:  

10001987812 Option 1 $66.670.00 HST included 

 Option 2 $75,710.00 HST included 

 Option 3 $111,870.00 HST included  
  

2023-24-CS Supply of Gymnastics Equipment   
Closing Date October 10, 2023 at 1:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

Sports Equipment of Toronto Ltd.  
2680 Matheson Blvd E, Suite 102  
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5  

 
$28,877.56 HST included  

Tenders Received:   

Spieth Canada  $29,622.95 HST included 
  

2023-29-ED Winter Maintenance at 1 Innovation Drive     
Closing Date December 1, 2023 at 1:00 pm 

 

Awarded to: Bid Amount  

172264 Ontario Inc. o/a Marshall’s  
1 Innovation Drive  
Renfrew, ON K7V 3Z4  

 
$16,750.00 excluding HST  

Tenders Received:   

Eric Hultink Landscaping  $32,500.00 excluding HST  

 


